
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5045
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
ACP TO NDMC TEACHERS
Kumar Shri Kunwar Sarvesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many teachers who joined New Delhi Municipal Council during the period 1998 and 2001 have been denied Assured Career Progression (ACP) without assigning any reason; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the corrective steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam. All eligible teachers have been granted Assured Career Progression (ACP) as per rule.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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